Mission Road, Silchar-788 004, Assam towards full & final installment
for the year 2012-13 as a reimbursement of expenditure during the current
financial year 2013-14 ..

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for Grants-in-aid of Rs.

5,82,773/-(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three
only) towards full & final installment for the year 2012-13 as a reimbursement of
expenditure during the current financial year 2013-14 as per details of Expenditure
enclosed as Annexure-I, to Ramakrishna Mission Sewashram, R.K. Mission Road,
Silchar-788 004, Assam for maintenance and running of ongoing project(s) Hostel for

[...]

dd)The organisation shall abide by all the aforesaid terms & conditions, guidelines of the
scheme, provisions of GFRs, and any subsequent revision/changes therein.

15. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount
of Rs. 5,82,773/-(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy
Three only) for disbursement to the grantee institution towards full and final instalment of
sanctioned grants-in-aid of 2012-13 through electronic mode of transfer to Ramakrishna
Mission Sewashram, R.K. Mission Road, Silchar-788 004, Assam in Account No.